UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1993

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Lloyd

- 2 Hensley.
- WHEREAS, Lloyd Hensley was a son of this Commonwealth, having been born in
- 4 Clay County on November 2, 1947, to the late Raymond and Zelphia Childers Hensley;
- 5 and
- 6 WHEREAS, Lloyd Hensley was a member of the Full Gospel House of Care in Mt.
- 7 Vernon, Kentucky. An avid painter, he was also an accomplished musician and banjo
- 8 player; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Lloyd Hensley, beloved husband, father, grandfather, and brother,
- departed this earthly life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven on February 24, 2019,
- leaving his family, friends, and all those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Lloyd Hensley was preceded in death by his parents; daughter, Angie
- Norther; brother, Roy; and sister, Della Jones. He is survived by his wife, Ethel Thomas
- 14 Hensley; children, Rhonda Bowman and Dwayne Hensley; six grandchildren; several
- 15 great-grandchildren; brother, Hobert Hensley; half-sisters, Laura Ann, Wanda, Lois, and
- 16 Sallie; and a host of other family members and friends who will dearly miss his presence
- in their lives;
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 19 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 20 Kentucky:
- 21 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- 22 sympathy upon the passing of Lloyd Hensley, and extend heartfelt condolences to his
- family, friends, and community in this time of loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 25 memory of Lloyd Hensley.
- 26 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 27 Resolution to Robert Stivers II for delivery to the family.

XXXX Jacketed